Docket No. RD-27,020

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): John Patrick Lemmon Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrallo	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(iss) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Sep 29, 2000 Sep 29, 2000 Execution Date:	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached?				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Sep 29, 2000 Sep 29, 2000 	lication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/626,261 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed				
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868				
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	formation is true and correct and any attached copy /o / 2-/or Signature t pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks				

8/93

PATENT **REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0955**

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-27,020
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons	 sideration	ı, of which I a	acknowledge receipt. I (we)
John Patrick Lemmon		Delanson,	
Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo	of	Niskayuna,	, NY
	of	·	
	of		
	of ••		
	of of		
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora interest in and to the improvements in:			•
METHOD AND ANALYTICAL SYSTEM FOR RAPID SCRE	ENING	OF COMBI	NATORIAL LIBRARIES
1 = No.		1.51	
	A 14-04		Territor is a second of the se
executed concurrently herewith, or V.S. Serial No.: 09/626,261 , filed 07/25/00 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultant authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ge successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pages.	ulting from the total the	n the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Compan roceeding, sig to everything	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
09129/2000		→	trick Zemm
Date	7	ohn Patrick	
	J	OIIII FAUICK	Leminor
State of New York SS:			
County of Schenectady			
Obtainly or			
This 29th day of September	,	20 <u>00</u> , bei	fore me personally came the
above-named John Patrick Lemmon		to me nerec	onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me tha	he/she exe	ecuted the same of his/her own
	γ_{00}	nice C	a Startel
Seal. Relay Public State of New York Guelingt in Albany County			1 ' (
My Commission Explorer February 22, 2992		(Nota	ry Public) PATENT

,	ASSIGNMENT	:	Docket Number RD-27,020
Sept 29,	2000	Radis	lan Alexandraisch
<i>O</i> Dáte	е	Radislav Alexa	androvich Potyrailo Potyvania
State of New York) SS:		/
County of Schenectady			
This	day of <u>September</u>		, before me personally came
the aboye-named Individual who execute	Radislav Alexandrovich Po ed the foregoing assignment, wi	ho acknowledged to r	ne personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
same of his/her own fr	ee will for the purposes therein	set forth.	
	MONICA A. QENTICE Notary Public-Siale of New York	Morra (1. Sentile
Seat.	Osalified in Albany County No. 016E6037577 nominisain Expires February 22, 2002	(Notar	y Public)
Date)	7 = 4 Long	
State of	•		
County of	·		
	day of	, 20,	before me personally came
the above-named individual who execute same of his/her own fre	d the foregoing assignment, whee will for the purposes therein	o acknowledged to m	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notan	y Public)
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date			
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 20,	before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed	d the foregoing assignment, who e will for the purposes therein s	to me	a coronnolly lynesses and the
Seal			

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011042,FRAME: 0957 **